Library Resolution

To consider and act upon a Resolution approving and authorizing Joseph Carfora, as Mayor of The Town of East Haven or his designee, to complete and submit an application to the State Public Library Construction Grant FY 2020-2021 Category 2 Grants Distressed and Non-Distressed Municipalities seeking grant funds to replace the roof at the East Haven Public Library and to execute any and all documents which it deems to be necessary or appropriate

BE IT RESOLVED, that Joseph Carfora, as Mayor of The Town of East Haven, or his designee, is authorized and directed to execute and to deliver any and all documents on behalf of the Town of East Haven to effectuate the above as outlined above and herein